

# COOKIES AND CRÈME MOUSSE

A rich and creamy dessert made with real cookie crumbles.



Serving Suggestion

Nutrition Facts	
About 17 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/2 cup (68g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 8g	<b>40%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 105mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 20g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	<b>40%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 20mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 0.7mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 50mg	<b>2%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

<b>Customer Reorder Number</b>	NA
<b>Product Code</b>	0250609
<b>Product UPC</b>	072106006095
<b>Pack Size</b>	2 x 2.5 LB CONTAINERS

Case UPC	Net WT	Gross WT	Case Dimensions	Cube	TI	HI	Total Cases
00072106506090	5.00 lb	5.35 lb	12.250" (L) x 6.250" (W) x 8.375" (H)	0.37 cu ft	21	8	168

INGREDIENTS: WATER, COOKIES (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN, PALM, PALM KERNEL OIL], DEXTROSE, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CHOCOLATE, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY), SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, COCONUT OIL, GELATIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE & SODIUM BENZOATE (MAINTAINS FRESHNESS), DEXTROSE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, METHYLCELLULOSE, SALT, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), GUM TRAGACANTH, CITRUS FIBER, LOCUST BEAN GUM, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT.

CODE DATE DESCRIPTION: Coding is a use by date on the case label, the container or embossed on the pure pack gable heat seal in MM/DD/YY format.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Store and transport at 33-38 degrees Fahrenheit.

GLUTEN FREE LACTOSE FREE PRESERVATIVE FREE VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Claims: Icons will be placed above the product code when applicable.

INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  
PLEASE REFER TO ON PACKAGE LABEL FOR MOST CURRENT INFORMATION.



www.sandridge.com

© Sandridge Crafted Foods

<b>Date:</b> 03.16.2023	<b>Updated By:</b> Michelle Pesho
<b>Supersedes:</b> 09.24.2021	<b>Update Reason:</b> Spec review

# COOKIES AND CRÈME MOUSSE

## Allergen Matrix

	CONTAINS	USED IN FACILITY
Crustacean	N	Y
Egg	N	Y
Fish	N	Y
Milk	Y	Y
Peanut	N	Y
Sesame	N	Y
Soy	Y	Y
Tree Nuts	N	Y
Wheat	Y	Y

## Other Food Sensitivity

Sulfites	NA
----------	----

## Product Label

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>SANDRIDGE FOOD CORPORATION COOKIES &amp; CREME MOUSSE</b>	
About 17 servings per container		INGREDIENTS: WATER, COOKIES (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN, PALM, PALM KERNEL OIL], DEXTROSE, DEGERMINATED YELLOW CORN FLOUR, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CHOCOLATE, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY), SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, COCONUT OIL, GELATIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE & SODIUM BENZOATE (MAINTAINS FRESHNESS), DEXTROSE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, METHYLCELLULOSE, SALT, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), GUM TRAGACANTH, CITRUS FIBER, LOCUST BEAN GUM, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.	
Serving size <b>1/2 cup (68g)</b>		Distributed By: Sandridge Food Corporation Medina, OH 44256	
Amount per serving		CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT	
<b>Calories 210</b>		KEEP REFRIGERATED	
% Daily Value*		Use By: MMM DD YYYY 1956(279)	
<b>Total Fat 11g</b>	<b>14%</b>	<b>Net Wt: 40 oz (2.5 lbs) 1.13 kg</b>	
<b>Saturated Fat 8g</b>	<b>40%</b>		
<b>Trans Fat 0g</b>			
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>		
<b>Sodium 105mg</b>	<b>5%</b>		
<b>Total Carbohydrate 27g</b>	<b>10%</b>		
<b>Dietary Fiber 1g</b>	<b>4%</b>		
<b>Total Sugars 20g</b>			
<b>Includes 20g Added Sugars 40%</b>			
<b>Protein 1g</b>			
<b>Vitamin D 0mcg</b>	<b>0%</b>		
<b>Calcium 20mg</b>	<b>2%</b>		
<b>Iron 0.7mg</b>	<b>4%</b>		
<b>Potassium 50mg</b>	<b>2%</b>		
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

## 100g Unrounded

Calcium (mg)	23.20
Carbohydrates (g)	40.00
Cholesterol (mg)	0.09
Calories (kcal)	302.56
Fat (g)	15.62
Saturated Fat (g)	11.87
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.28
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.90
Iron (mg)	0.96
Potassium (mg)	77.87
Protein (g)	1.74
Sodium (mg)	153.94
Total Sugars (g)	29.70
Added Sugar (g)	29.44
Vitamin D (mcg)	0.04

## Microbiological

Standard Plate Count	100,000/g
Yeast and Mold:	100/g